Time Warner Cable Information Services (New York), LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable P.S.C. No. 3 – Telephone Effective Date: February 23, 2013 Leaf: 69 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

SECTION 3 – SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS (CONT'D.)

3.1 VOICE SERVICE (CONT'D.)

- 3.1.4 Business Class PRI Service (Cont'd.)
 - C. Rates

Service is provided on a term basis only, with a minimum term period of one (1) year. Term and bundle discounts are applied to the Monthly Recurring Charge for month-to-month service, which is only available once the initial term agreement period has been completed and until such time as another term agreement is secured. Local calling is included in the Monthly Recurring Charge.

	Monthly Recurring
Stand-alone BC PRI (single play)	<u>Charge</u> \$705.00
Stand-alone Fractional BC PRI 16B channels (single play)	\$565.00
Stand-alone Fractional BC PRI 12B channels (single play)	\$525.00
Stand-alone Fractional BC PRI 8B channels (single play)	\$495.00
BC PRI bundled with data or data plus Digital Cable video television service	
Discount (term and bundle)	12% - 43%
DID Number Blocks	
20 Numbers	\$3.00
100 Numbers	\$15.00
Trunk Overflow	\$24.95
Intrastate rate	\$0.04/ minute
(Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after a minimum call duration for billing purposes of eighteen (18) seconds)	
	Installation Charges
Per PRI Trunk (New York City)	\$250.00
Per PRI Trunk (All Other Areas), Initial	\$250.00
Per PRI Trunk (All Other Areas), Additional	\$50.00
Service Change Fee	\$25.00
-	

Issued By:

Julie P. Laine, Secretary 60 Columbus Circle, New York, NY 10023